
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series # 7
November 11, 2018
Morning (Men)
14.81 km, 1st lap 2.10 km, 5 more laps of 2.54 km, winner: 49:33 - 17.93 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 39 ROULEAU, Eric Scott-RackUltra Gatineau Master B 51039 49:32.77 17.93 6:12.38 8:34.58 8:35.74 8:41.56 8:46.44 8:42.07
2 103 HAWKES, Craig The Cyclery Ottawa Master B 75541 50:17.50 0'44.74" 17.67 6:13.04 8:34.81 8:48.76 8:46.28 8:53.70 9:00.90
3 228 FEE, John The Cyclery Ottawa Master B 75071 50:39.90 1'07.14" 17.54 6:18.42 8:41.10 8:49.73 8:52.71 8:56.67 9:01.27
4 503 BOUVETTE, Steve Lachine Master C 54083 52:08.19 2'35.43" 17.04 6:29.40 8:51.92 9:34.04 8:57.90 9:00.48 9:14.44
5 507 LUKASZEWICZ, Czeslaw Châteauguay Master C 51345 53:07.14 3'34.37" 16.73 6:49.85 9:05.47 9:07.08 8:55.17 8:56.95 10:12.62
6 5 JODOIN, Richard Les Rouleurs - Polo Vélo Gatineau Master B 50994 53:54.49 4'21.73" 16.48 6:48.62 9:06.07 9:14.81 9:23.77 9:34.95 9:46.27
7 30 DANIELS, Stephen Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B 74667 54:28.96 4'56.20" 16.31 7:15.94 9:22.21 9:20.17 9:19.96 9:30.62 9:40.06
8 73 WALLNER, Kristjan Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B CP02887 54:45.66 5'12.90" 16.23 7:00.38 9:30.42 9:28.88 9:31.15 9:36.66 9:38.18
9 173 LABELLE, Sebastien Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B CP00486 55:00.68 5'27.92" 16.15 6:47.45 9:53.52 10:10.80 9:23.23 9:30.71 9:14.97

10 59 ASSELSTINE, Michael Nine2FivePro Cycling Team Ottawa Master B 75045 55:13.82 5'41.06" 16.09 6:57.22 9:35.74 9:39.14 9:43.50 9:43.01 9:35.22
11 236 VIALARET, Jean-Christophe euro-sports Ottawa Master C 75336 55:25.75 5'52.98" 16.03 6:56.09 9:33.79 9:41.27 9:36.93 9:47.95 9:49.71
12 280 BEAULIEU, Marc Les Rouleurs - Polo Vélo Gatineau Master B 51934 55:27.99 5'55.22" 16.02 7:34.60 9:39.35 9:38.25 9:35.15 9:31.39 9:29.23
13 136 CLARE, John Cyclelogik Racing Ottawa Master B CP02950 55:32.56 5'59.80" 16.00 7:01.11 9:33.10 9:35.24 9:45.73 9:53.62 9:43.76
14 155 HISCOCKS, Mark Nine2FivePro Cycling Team Orleans Master B 74966 56:05.87 6'33.11" 15.84 7:08.74 9:35.84 9:37.81 9:56.37 9:57.25 9:49.86
15 204 DUARTE, Tiago Gatineau Master B 51752 56:11.10 6'38.34" 15.82 7:25.59 9:44.93 9:36.60 9:47.65 9:52.72 9:43.61
16 161 BETTERIDGE, Eric Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C CP00542 56:17.03 6'44.27" 15.79 7:10.43 9:43.02 9:51.46 9:48.72 9:51.88 9:51.52
17 231 O’BLENES, Paul The Cyclery Ottawa Master C CP02957 56:21.57 6'48.81" 15.77 7:14.13 9:45.79 9:42.67 9:54.14 9:55.32 9:49.53
18 229 METSARANTA, Juha Ottawa Master B 75591 56:57.36 7'24.60" 15.60 7:32.03 9:51.95 9:45.64 9:58.51 9:51.95 9:57.27
19 269 THOMAS, Steven euro-sports Ottawa Master B 75507 57:10.96 7'38.20" 15.54 6:42.94 9:07.80 13:13.42 9:28.76 9:21.16 9:16.89
20 200 MALLORY, Simon Ottawa U19 Junior CP02991 57:11.92 7'39.15" 15.54 7:21.89 9:47.40 9:53.26 10:00.21 10:11.16 9:57.99
21 114 COWAN, Norman Bushtukah Carp Master D CP00741 57:13.64 7'40.87" 15.53 7:14.44 9:50.97 9:58.65 10:47.46 9:47.19 9:34.92
22 117 FITZMAURICE, Danny Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C CP01652 57:21.40 7'48.63" 15.49 7:40.55 10:03.28 9:54.32 10:06.10 9:51.29 9:45.86
23 199 MALLORY, Kevin Ottawa Master C CP01634 57:28.28 7'55.52" 15.46 7:18.58 9:59.75 9:46.18 10:06.44 10:23.45 9:53.89
24 62 NG, William Ottawa U17 75441 57:42.52 8'09.75" 15.40 8:37.04 9:53.41 9:31.33 9:54.55 9:56.86 9:49.34
25 521 PLAMONDON, Gerald Espoirs de Laval Primeau Vélo Montreal Master C 51269 57:44.34 8'11.58" 15.39 8:20.94 10:00.61 9:54.99 10:01.32 9:48.76 9:37.72
26 75 JONES, David Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa Master B 75065 57:51.48 8'18.71" 15.36 6:58.20 9:38.40 9:42.34 10:04.95 11:05.69 10:21.90
27 55 SCHUCK, Peter Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Ottawa Master D 75119 58:34.42 9'01.65" 15.17 7:32.80 9:42.18 9:43.91 11:57.77 9:44.60 9:53.16
28 12 SMITH, Ewan Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B CP02793 58:36.41 9'03.65" 15.16 7:56.87 10:11.98 10:00.42 10:07.58 10:13.03 10:06.53
29 508 REGLAIN, Patrick Véloselect-Apogee Québec Master C 54383 58:39.53 9'06.76" 15.15 7:27.61 9:22.86 11:01.52 12:10.20 9:15.02 9:22.32
30 201 SKAFEL, Paul The Cyclery Ottawa Master B 75537 58:40.03 9'07.26" 15.15 7:55.29 10:14.07 10:02.01 10:03.54 10:18.21 10:06.91
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series # 7
November 11, 2018
Morning (Men)
14.81 km, 1st lap 2.10 km, 5 more laps of 2.54 km, winner: 49:33 - 17.93 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
31 219 SHANTZ, David euro-sports Chelsea Master C CP01471 59:08.95 9'36.19" 15.02 7:44.10 10:13.85 10:09.86 10:25.39 10:19.09 10:16.66
32 514 ROCHON, Francois Team Cycle Paul Lachine Master B 54462 59:24.97 9'52.20" 14.96 8:26.29 10:19.50 10:07.02 10:17.34 10:10.02 10:04.80
33 510 EASTMOND, Owen Rossi Lachine Kirkland Master B 54423 59:39.49 10'06.73" 14.89 8:50.14 10:19.91 10:11.54 9:57.58 10:05.74 10:14.58
34 41 ALLEN, Rob Cornwall Cycle Club Cornwall Master C CP00288 1:00:02.08 10'29.32" 14.80 8:42.83 9:53.67 10:07.98 10:10.21 10:35.35 10:32.04
35 175 BRULE, Terry Gatineau Master B CP02985 49:36.48 -1 lap 14.84 8:52.01 10:17.63 10:03.24 10:09.76 10:13.84
36 78 MARRON, John Strokers CC Ottawa Master B CP00966 49:43.92 -1 lap 14.80 7:54.63 10:20.40 10:17.91 10:32.87 10:38.12
37 1 COUTURIER, David Ottawa Bicycle Club Cantley Novice CP00630 49:57.33 -1 lap 14.73 8:28.89 10:23.92 10:18.93 10:19.55 10:26.05
38 297 FORTIER, Laurent Skinouk-VDM Gatineau U19 Junior 53715 50:01.47 -1 lap 14.71 7:59.71 10:22.72 10:28.92 10:25.11 10:45.00
39 63 NG, Matthew Ottawa Master C 75783 50:40.45 -1 lap 14.53 8:23.07 10:36.53 10:37.93 10:30.24 10:32.67
40 304 LACROIX, Guy euro-sports Chelsea Master C 54437 50:48.50 -1 lap 14.49 7:35.23 10:07.48 12:07.57 10:25.67 10:32.55
41 290 CHARRON, Martin Les Rouleurs - Polo Vélo Ottawa Master B 76003 51:18.37 -1 lap 14.35 7:03.64 9:24.38 15:45.90 9:28.56 9:35.89
42 135 CLARE, Evan Cyclelogik Racing Ottawa U15 CP02951 51:33.21 -1 lap 14.28 8:13.10 10:52.93 10:40.24 10:44.98 11:01.95
43 82 PACHNER, Martin Rebec and Kroes Cycle and Sport Ottawa Master C CP02801 52:37.16 -1 lap 13.99 7:44.21 10:22.84 10:59.98 11:23.26 12:06.87
44 289 FRANKS, Zachary Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U19 Junior CP00480 52:42.23 -1 lap 13.97 8:57.43 10:59.68 11:06.03 10:58.26 10:40.82
45 192 MORGAN, Wesley Cyclelogik Racing Ottawa Master B CP02371 52:44.29 -1 lap 13.96 8:55.58 11:04.58 11:09.38 10:46.77 10:47.99
46 296 CANN, Stephen Ottawa Master B CP01650 52:53.24 -1 lap 13.92 8:52.52 10:45.58 10:57.55 11:32.26 10:45.32
47 124 SOLAR, Christopher Ottawa Master C CP02859 52:55.88 -1 lap 13.91 8:48.88 10:53.56 10:58.15 11:10.15 11:05.13
48 52 KOURAKIS, Adam Velofix Ontario Orléans Novice CP02877 53:06.74 -1 lap 13.86 8:25.97 11:18.24 11:22.26 11:15.21 10:45.07
49 65 PANICO, Giacomo Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B CP01062 53:14.84 -1 lap 13.82 8:53.98 11:05.19 11:14.20 11:09.66 10:51.80
50 165 LARSON, Eric Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Ottawa Master B 75342 53:24.32 -1 lap 13.78 8:36.14 11:18.33 11:14.84 11:16.48 10:58.53
51 147 MANJIKIAN, Sevak Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B CP01617 53:40.05 -1 lap 13.72 8:48.24 11:01.70 11:19.47 11:20.42 11:10.23
52 133 LACASSE, Vincent Skinouk-VDM Gatineau U15 54045 54:05.37 -1 lap 13.61 8:00.21 11:19.19 11:41.81 11:30.96 11:33.19
53 139 SLOBODIAN, Joey euro-sports Stittsville Master C 74382 54:21.23 -1 lap 13.54 8:55.01 11:14.33 11:18.49 11:39.09 11:14.31
54 273 WHERRETT, Chris Ottawa Master C CP03028 54:26.22 -1 lap 13.52 9:01.94 11:11.42 11:08.23 11:24.64 11:39.98
55 169 BRENNAN, Jim Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C 75634 54:38.43 -1 lap 13.47 9:03.28 11:27.51 11:23.85 11:27.52 11:16.28
56 172 BARR, Tristan Cyclelogik Racing Ottawa Master B CP02980 54:55.61 -1 lap 13.40 8:47.77 11:25.17 11:02.78 12:25.99 11:13.89
57 509 MAJOR, Alain Maglia Rosa Racing Team SteMargueriteDuLacMasson Master C 51903 55:01.35 -1 lap 13.38 7:23.42 18:18.42 9:54.38 9:40.59 9:44.55
58 249 HARVEY, Christopher Kanata Novice CP02419 55:07.18 -1 lap 13.35 8:46.81 11:37.29 11:40.49 11:33.49 11:29.10
59 58 CHAGNON, Julien Skinouk-VDM Ottawa U15 74971 55:11.87 -1 lap 13.34 9:00.40 11:29.22 11:36.79 11:32.32 11:33.14
60 79 LEBLANC, Pierre Cornwall Cycle Club Casselman Master C 74908 55:20.70 -1 lap 13.30 9:17.45 11:24.29 11:14.40 11:26.81 11:57.74
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series # 7
November 11, 2018
Morning (Men)
14.81 km, 1st lap 2.10 km, 5 more laps of 2.54 km, winner: 49:33 - 17.93 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
61 35 THISTLE, Mark Kanata Master B 75725 55:53.93 -1 lap 13.17 8:53.00 11:34.47 11:51.99 11:55.91 11:38.56
62 119 HOBSON, Ian Bushtukah Ottawa Master C CP02931 56:12.13 -1 lap 13.10 8:51.82 11:34.73 11:55.95 11:57.36 11:52.27
63 233 MOHAMMADI, Carl Ottawa Novice CP02871 56:43.84 -1 lap 12.98 8:59.88 11:46.98 11:45.61 12:25.14 11:46.22
64 98 MOMTAHAN, Parham Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master D CP00701 56:45.19 -1 lap 12.97 9:13.31 11:34.95 11:48.09 11:59.57 12:09.28
65 113 HOWARD, Steve Kanata Master C CP02925 57:06.36 -1 lap 12.89 9:08.43 11:43.55 11:55.15 11:56.28 12:22.95
66 515 SHANE, Martin Team Cycle Paul Beaconsfield Master B 54464 57:16.68 -1 lap 12.85 9:06.01 11:23.15 12:14.32 12:21.31 12:11.88
67 33 MARTINS, Henrique Les Cuisses Or De L’Ouiaouais Gatineau U15 52045 57:48.43 -1 lap 12.73 9:59.16 12:26.62 11:44.13 11:49.81 11:48.70
68 54 SPEELMAN, Chris Ottawa Master B CP00934 58:09.91 -1 lap 12.65 8:41.80 12:08.90 12:51.16 12:13.13 12:14.92
69 154 HISCOCKS, Lucas Nine2FivePro Cycling Team Orleans U15 CP02972 58:33.48 -1 lap 12.57 8:46.31 12:42.05 12:25.47 12:19.99 12:19.65
70 217 MACDONALD, Iain Ottawa Master B CP03005 59:10.91 -1 lap 12.44 10:04.72 12:15.12 12:55.86 12:01.34 11:53.87
71 32 MARTINS, Alex 613 Cycling:Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau Master B 50857 1:01:28.28 -1 lap 11.97 8:41.37 12:46.44 14:07.37 12:47.13 13:05.96
72 268 CORNICK, Steven Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C 74431 1:02:10.90 -1 lap 11.84 9:45.92 12:24.24 13:25.33 13:57.22 12:38.18
73 74 HIGGINS, Bryan Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B 75450 50:01.78 -2 laps 11.66 9:57.62 13:14.62 13:07.82 13:41.72
74 519 FRANKS, Greg Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master D CP03093 51:36.87 -2 laps 11.31 10:03.28 13:30.23 13:40.31 14:23.05
75 288 HUMPHREYS, Les Ottawa Bicycle Club Almonte Master E CP00273 54:17.87 -2 laps 10.75 11:41.62 14:15.63 14:14.81 14:05.81
76 8 LASKA, Mike euro-sports Carp Master B CP00581 54:20.12 -2 laps 10.74 7:57.79 9:45.50 10:37.22 25:59.61
77 501 AMSELLEM, David Skinouk-VDM Gatineau U17 54470 55:38.56 -2 laps 10.49 10:44.58 14:45.50 15:02.71 15:05.76
78 168 PHILLIPS, Ron Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master E CP00191 56:38.91 -2 laps 10.30 11:37.69 14:44.02 14:32.18 15:45.02
79 512 BELLIVIER, Stephane Montréal Master B 50368 57:22.78 -2 laps 10.17 11:23.48 14:40.62 15:29.10 15:49.58
80 500 DEMPSEY, Chad Ottawa Bicycle Club Lanark Novice CP02517 51:47.69 -3 laps 8.32 14:09.33 17:11.31 20:27.05

DNF 205 DUARTE, Filipe Les Cuisses Or De L’Ouiaouais Gatineau U15 52037 14.57 9:21.18 10:17.37 10:08.91 10:15.85
DNF 242 MCINNES, Matthew TrueNorth Medical Road Corps Ottawa Master B 75628 17.16 6:45.94 9:05.34 9:10.82 8:58.02
DNF 143 TURK, Arno Ottawa Master B CP00861 18.53 6:07.72 8:29.57 8:38.39
DNF 256 MCGUIRE, Taegan Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa U17 75067 14.34 7:26.64 13:52.63 8:43.99
DNF 517 MCNEELY, Scott Kingston Master C CP03122 12.76 9:25.29 12:08.78 12:12.43
DNF 221 HARRINGTON, Benjamin Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U19 Junior 74127 12.23 7:17.14 18:06.31 9:51.16
DNF 218 CRONEY, Rick Cornwall Cycle Club Newington Master C CP02619 11.72 9:48.35 12:27.89 14:31.00
DNF 48 DOREGO, Jean Louis Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau Master D CP00771 10.15 17:39.22 12:20.12 12:28.51
DNF 80 BERGERON, Etienne Cantley Master B 51616 16.64 6:53.39 9:21.39 9:39.71
DNF 237 MOHAMMADI, Aron Ottawa Novice CP02941 14.67 8:14.68 10:44.50
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series # 7
November 11, 2018
Morning (Men)
14.81 km, 1st lap 2.10 km, 5 more laps of 2.54 km, winner: 49:33 - 17.93 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
DNF 36 NEWTON, Jack euro-sports Ottawa Master C CP00875 14.35 8:20.40 11:03.82
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series # 7
November 11, 2018
Under 15 Boys (Men)
12.27 km, 1st lap 2.10 km, 4 more laps of 2.54 km, winner: 51:33 - 14.28 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 135 CLARE, Evan Cyclelogik Racing Ottawa U15 CP02951 51:33.21 14.28 8:13.10 10:52.93 10:40.24 10:44.98 11:01.95
2 133 LACASSE, Vincent Skinouk-VDM Gatineau U15 54045 54:05.37 2'32.16" 13.61 8:00.21 11:19.19 11:41.81 11:30.96 11:33.19
3 58 CHAGNON, Julien Skinouk-VDM Ottawa U15 74971 55:11.87 3'38.65" 13.34 9:00.40 11:29.22 11:36.79 11:32.32 11:33.14
4 33 MARTINS, Henrique Les Cuisses Or De L’Ouiaouais Gatineau U15 52045 57:48.43 6'15.22" 12.73 9:59.16 12:26.62 11:44.13 11:49.81 11:48.70
5 154 HISCOCKS, Lucas Nine2FivePro Cycling Team Orleans U15 CP02972 58:33.48 7'00.26" 12.57 8:46.31 12:42.05 12:25.47 12:19.99 12:19.65

DNF 205 DUARTE, Filipe Les Cuisses Or De L’Ouiaouais Gatineau U15 52037 14.57 9:21.18 10:17.37 10:08.91 10:15.85
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series # 7
November 11, 2018
Under 17 Boys (Men)
14.81 km, 1st lap 2.10 km, 5 more laps of 2.54 km, winner: 57:43 - 15.40 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 62 NG, William Ottawa U17 75441 57:42.52 15.40 8:37.04 9:53.41 9:31.33 9:54.55 9:56.86 9:49.34
2 501 AMSELLEM, David Skinouk-VDM Gatineau U17 54470 55:38.56 -2 laps 10.49 10:44.58 14:45.50 15:02.71 15:05.76

DNF 256 MCGUIRE, Taegan Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa U17 75067 14.34 7:26.64 13:52.63 8:43.99
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series # 7
November 11, 2018
U19 (Junior) (Men)
14.81 km, 1st lap 2.10 km, 5 more laps of 2.54 km, winner: 57:12 - 15.54 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 200 MALLORY, Simon Ottawa U19 Junior CP02991 57:11.92 15.54 7:21.89 9:47.40 9:53.26 10:00.21 10:11.16 9:57.99
2 297 FORTIER, Laurent Skinouk-VDM Gatineau U19 Junior 53715 50:01.47 -1 lap 14.71 7:59.71 10:22.72 10:28.92 10:25.11 10:45.00
3 289 FRANKS, Zachary Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U19 Junior CP00480 52:42.23 -1 lap 13.97 8:57.43 10:59.68 11:06.03 10:58.26 10:40.82

DNF 221 HARRINGTON, Benjamin Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U19 Junior 74127 12.23 7:17.14 18:06.31 9:51.16

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)      2018/11/11 18:23:42 Page 1 / 1

sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware


Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series # 7
November 11, 2018
Master B 40-49 (Men)
14.81 km, 1st lap 2.10 km, 5 more laps of 2.54 km, winner: 49:33 - 17.93 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 39 ROULEAU, Eric Scott-RackUltra Gatineau Master B 51039 49:32.77 17.93 6:12.38 8:34.58 8:35.74 8:41.56 8:46.44 8:42.07
2 103 HAWKES, Craig The Cyclery Ottawa Master B 75541 50:17.50 0'44.74" 17.67 6:13.04 8:34.81 8:48.76 8:46.28 8:53.70 9:00.90
3 228 FEE, John The Cyclery Ottawa Master B 75071 50:39.90 1'07.14" 17.54 6:18.42 8:41.10 8:49.73 8:52.71 8:56.67 9:01.27
4 5 JODOIN, Richard Les Rouleurs - Polo Vélo Gatineau Master B 50994 53:54.49 4'21.73" 16.48 6:48.62 9:06.07 9:14.81 9:23.77 9:34.95 9:46.27
5 30 DANIELS, Stephen Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B 74667 54:28.96 4'56.20" 16.31 7:15.94 9:22.21 9:20.17 9:19.96 9:30.62 9:40.06
6 73 WALLNER, Kristjan Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B CP02887 54:45.66 5'12.90" 16.23 7:00.38 9:30.42 9:28.88 9:31.15 9:36.66 9:38.18
7 173 LABELLE, Sebastien Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B CP00486 55:00.68 5'27.92" 16.15 6:47.45 9:53.52 10:10.80 9:23.23 9:30.71 9:14.97
8 59 ASSELSTINE, Michael Nine2FivePro Cycling Team Ottawa Master B 75045 55:13.82 5'41.06" 16.09 6:57.22 9:35.74 9:39.14 9:43.50 9:43.01 9:35.22
9 280 BEAULIEU, Marc Les Rouleurs - Polo Vélo Gatineau Master B 51934 55:27.99 5'55.22" 16.02 7:34.60 9:39.35 9:38.25 9:35.15 9:31.39 9:29.23

10 136 CLARE, John Cyclelogik Racing Ottawa Master B CP02950 55:32.56 5'59.80" 16.00 7:01.11 9:33.10 9:35.24 9:45.73 9:53.62 9:43.76
11 155 HISCOCKS, Mark Nine2FivePro Cycling Team Orleans Master B 74966 56:05.87 6'33.11" 15.84 7:08.74 9:35.84 9:37.81 9:56.37 9:57.25 9:49.86
12 204 DUARTE, Tiago Gatineau Master B 51752 56:11.10 6'38.34" 15.82 7:25.59 9:44.93 9:36.60 9:47.65 9:52.72 9:43.61
13 229 METSARANTA, Juha Ottawa Master B 75591 56:57.36 7'24.60" 15.60 7:32.03 9:51.95 9:45.64 9:58.51 9:51.95 9:57.27
14 269 THOMAS, Steven euro-sports Ottawa Master B 75507 57:10.96 7'38.20" 15.54 6:42.94 9:07.80 13:13.42 9:28.76 9:21.16 9:16.89
15 75 JONES, David Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa Master B 75065 57:51.48 8'18.71" 15.36 6:58.20 9:38.40 9:42.34 10:04.95 11:05.69 10:21.90
16 12 SMITH, Ewan Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B CP02793 58:36.41 9'03.65" 15.16 7:56.87 10:11.98 10:00.42 10:07.58 10:13.03 10:06.53
17 201 SKAFEL, Paul The Cyclery Ottawa Master B 75537 58:40.03 9'07.26" 15.15 7:55.29 10:14.07 10:02.01 10:03.54 10:18.21 10:06.91
18 514 ROCHON, Francois Team Cycle Paul Lachine Master B 54462 59:24.97 9'52.20" 14.96 8:26.29 10:19.50 10:07.02 10:17.34 10:10.02 10:04.80
19 510 EASTMOND, Owen Rossi Lachine Kirkland Master B 54423 59:39.49 10'06.73" 14.89 8:50.14 10:19.91 10:11.54 9:57.58 10:05.74 10:14.58
20 175 BRULE, Terry Gatineau Master B CP02985 49:36.48 -1 lap 14.84 8:52.01 10:17.63 10:03.24 10:09.76 10:13.84
21 78 MARRON, John Strokers CC Ottawa Master B CP00966 49:43.92 -1 lap 14.80 7:54.63 10:20.40 10:17.91 10:32.87 10:38.12
22 290 CHARRON, Martin Les Rouleurs - Polo Vélo Ottawa Master B 76003 51:18.37 -1 lap 14.35 7:03.64 9:24.38 15:45.90 9:28.56 9:35.89
23 192 MORGAN, Wesley Cyclelogik Racing Ottawa Master B CP02371 52:44.29 -1 lap 13.96 8:55.58 11:04.58 11:09.38 10:46.77 10:47.99
24 296 CANN, Stephen Ottawa Master B CP01650 52:53.24 -1 lap 13.92 8:52.52 10:45.58 10:57.55 11:32.26 10:45.32
25 65 PANICO, Giacomo Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B CP01062 53:14.84 -1 lap 13.82 8:53.98 11:05.19 11:14.20 11:09.66 10:51.80
26 165 LARSON, Eric Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Ottawa Master B 75342 53:24.32 -1 lap 13.78 8:36.14 11:18.33 11:14.84 11:16.48 10:58.53
27 147 MANJIKIAN, Sevak Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B CP01617 53:40.05 -1 lap 13.72 8:48.24 11:01.70 11:19.47 11:20.42 11:10.23
28 172 BARR, Tristan Cyclelogik Racing Ottawa Master B CP02980 54:55.61 -1 lap 13.40 8:47.77 11:25.17 11:02.78 12:25.99 11:13.89
29 35 THISTLE, Mark Kanata Master B 75725 55:53.93 -1 lap 13.17 8:53.00 11:34.47 11:51.99 11:55.91 11:38.56
30 515 SHANE, Martin Team Cycle Paul Beaconsfield Master B 54464 57:16.68 -1 lap 12.85 9:06.01 11:23.15 12:14.32 12:21.31 12:11.88
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series # 7
November 11, 2018
Master B 40-49 (Men)
14.81 km, 1st lap 2.10 km, 5 more laps of 2.54 km, winner: 49:33 - 17.93 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
31 54 SPEELMAN, Chris Ottawa Master B CP00934 58:09.91 -1 lap 12.65 8:41.80 12:08.90 12:51.16 12:13.13 12:14.92
32 217 MACDONALD, Iain Ottawa Master B CP03005 59:10.91 -1 lap 12.44 10:04.72 12:15.12 12:55.86 12:01.34 11:53.87
33 32 MARTINS, Alex 613 Cycling:Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau Master B 50857 1:01:28.28 -1 lap 11.97 8:41.37 12:46.44 14:07.37 12:47.13 13:05.96
34 74 HIGGINS, Bryan Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B 75450 50:01.78 -2 laps 11.66 9:57.62 13:14.62 13:07.82 13:41.72
35 8 LASKA, Mike euro-sports Carp Master B CP00581 54:20.12 -2 laps 10.74 7:57.79 9:45.50 10:37.22 25:59.61
36 512 BELLIVIER, Stephane Montréal Master B 50368 57:22.78 -2 laps 10.17 11:23.48 14:40.62 15:29.10 15:49.58

DNF 143 TURK, Arno Ottawa Master B CP00861 18.53 6:07.72 8:29.57 8:38.39
DNF 242 MCINNES, Matthew TrueNorth Medical Road Corps Ottawa Master B 75628 17.16 6:45.94 9:05.34 9:10.82 8:58.02
DNF 80 BERGERON, Etienne Cantley Master B 51616 16.64 6:53.39 9:21.39 9:39.71
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series # 7
November 11, 2018
Master C 50-59 (Men)
14.81 km, 1st lap 2.10 km, 5 more laps of 2.54 km, winner: 52:08 - 17.04 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 503 BOUVETTE, Steve Lachine Master C 54083 52:08.19 17.04 6:29.40 8:51.92 9:34.04 8:57.90 9:00.48 9:14.44
2 507 LUKASZEWICZ, Czeslaw Châteauguay Master C 51345 53:07.14 0'58.94" 16.73 6:49.85 9:05.47 9:07.08 8:55.17 8:56.95 10:12.62
3 236 VIALARET, Jean-Christophe euro-sports Ottawa Master C 75336 55:25.75 3'17.55" 16.03 6:56.09 9:33.79 9:41.27 9:36.93 9:47.95 9:49.71
4 161 BETTERIDGE, Eric Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C CP00542 56:17.03 4'08.84" 15.79 7:10.43 9:43.02 9:51.46 9:48.72 9:51.88 9:51.52
5 231 O’BLENES, Paul The Cyclery Ottawa Master C CP02957 56:21.57 4'13.38" 15.77 7:14.13 9:45.79 9:42.67 9:54.14 9:55.32 9:49.53
6 117 FITZMAURICE, Danny Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C CP01652 57:21.40 5'13.20" 15.49 7:40.55 10:03.28 9:54.32 10:06.10 9:51.29 9:45.86
7 199 MALLORY, Kevin Ottawa Master C CP01634 57:28.28 5'20.09" 15.46 7:18.58 9:59.75 9:46.18 10:06.44 10:23.45 9:53.89
8 521 PLAMONDON, Gerald Espoirs de Laval Primeau Vélo Montreal Master C 51269 57:44.34 5'36.15" 15.39 8:20.94 10:00.61 9:54.99 10:01.32 9:48.76 9:37.72
9 508 REGLAIN, Patrick Véloselect-Apogee Québec Master C 54383 58:39.53 6'31.33" 15.15 7:27.61 9:22.86 11:01.52 12:10.20 9:15.02 9:22.32

10 219 SHANTZ, David euro-sports Chelsea Master C CP01471 59:08.95 7'00.76" 15.02 7:44.10 10:13.85 10:09.86 10:25.39 10:19.09 10:16.66
11 41 ALLEN, Rob Cornwall Cycle Club Cornwall Master C CP00288 1:00:02.08 7'53.89" 14.80 8:42.83 9:53.67 10:07.98 10:10.21 10:35.35 10:32.04
12 63 NG, Matthew Ottawa Master C 75783 50:40.45 -1 lap 14.53 8:23.07 10:36.53 10:37.93 10:30.24 10:32.67
13 304 LACROIX, Guy euro-sports Chelsea Master C 54437 50:48.50 -1 lap 14.49 7:35.23 10:07.48 12:07.57 10:25.67 10:32.55
14 82 PACHNER, Martin Rebec and Kroes Cycle and Sport Ottawa Master C CP02801 52:37.16 -1 lap 13.99 7:44.21 10:22.84 10:59.98 11:23.26 12:06.87
15 124 SOLAR, Christopher Ottawa Master C CP02859 52:55.88 -1 lap 13.91 8:48.88 10:53.56 10:58.15 11:10.15 11:05.13
16 139 SLOBODIAN, Joey euro-sports Stittsville Master C 74382 54:21.23 -1 lap 13.54 8:55.01 11:14.33 11:18.49 11:39.09 11:14.31
17 273 WHERRETT, Chris Ottawa Master C CP03028 54:26.22 -1 lap 13.52 9:01.94 11:11.42 11:08.23 11:24.64 11:39.98
18 169 BRENNAN, Jim Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C 75634 54:38.43 -1 lap 13.47 9:03.28 11:27.51 11:23.85 11:27.52 11:16.28
19 509 MAJOR, Alain Maglia Rosa Racing Team SteMargueriteDuLacMasson Master C 51903 55:01.35 -1 lap 13.38 7:23.42 18:18.42 9:54.38 9:40.59 9:44.55
20 79 LEBLANC, Pierre Cornwall Cycle Club Casselman Master C 74908 55:20.70 -1 lap 13.30 9:17.45 11:24.29 11:14.40 11:26.81 11:57.74
21 119 HOBSON, Ian Bushtukah Ottawa Master C CP02931 56:12.13 -1 lap 13.10 8:51.82 11:34.73 11:55.95 11:57.36 11:52.27
22 113 HOWARD, Steve Kanata Master C CP02925 57:06.36 -1 lap 12.89 9:08.43 11:43.55 11:55.15 11:56.28 12:22.95
23 268 CORNICK, Steven Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C 74431 1:02:10.90 -1 lap 11.84 9:45.92 12:24.24 13:25.33 13:57.22 12:38.18

DNF 36 NEWTON, Jack euro-sports Ottawa Master C CP00875 14.35 8:20.40 11:03.82
DNF 517 MCNEELY, Scott Kingston Master C CP03122 12.76 9:25.29 12:08.78 12:12.43
DNF 218 CRONEY, Rick Cornwall Cycle Club Newington Master C CP02619 11.72 9:48.35 12:27.89 14:31.00
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series # 7
November 11, 2018
Master D 60-69 (Men)
14.81 km, 1st lap 2.10 km, 5 more laps of 2.54 km, winner: 57:14 - 15.53 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 114 COWAN, Norman Bushtukah Carp Master D CP00741 57:13.64 15.53 7:14.44 9:50.97 9:58.65 10:47.46 9:47.19 9:34.92
2 55 SCHUCK, Peter Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Ottawa Master D 75119 58:34.42 1'20.78" 15.17 7:32.80 9:42.18 9:43.91 11:57.77 9:44.60 9:53.16
3 98 MOMTAHAN, Parham Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master D CP00701 56:45.19 -1 lap 12.97 9:13.31 11:34.95 11:48.09 11:59.57 12:09.28
4 519 FRANKS, Greg Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master D CP03093 51:36.87 -2 laps 11.31 10:03.28 13:30.23 13:40.31 14:23.05

DNF 48 DOREGO, Jean Louis Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau Master D CP00771 10.15 17:39.22 12:20.12 12:28.51
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series # 7
November 11, 2018
Master E 70+ (Men)
9.73 km, 1st lap 2.10 km, 3 more laps of 2.54 km, winner: 54:18 - 10.75 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 288 HUMPHREYS, Les Ottawa Bicycle Club Almonte Master E CP00273 54:17.87 10.75 11:41.62 14:15.63 14:14.81 14:05.81
2 168 PHILLIPS, Ron Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master E CP00191 56:38.91 2'21.04" 10.30 11:37.69 14:44.02 14:32.18 15:45.02
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series # 7
November 11, 2018
Novice (Men)
12.27 km, 1st lap 2.10 km, 4 more laps of 2.54 km, winner: 49:57 - 14.73 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 1 COUTURIER, David Ottawa Bicycle Club Cantley Novice CP00630 49:57.33 14.73 8:28.89 10:23.92 10:18.93 10:19.55 10:26.05
2 52 KOURAKIS, Adam Velofix Ontario Orléans Novice CP02877 53:06.74 3'09.41" 13.86 8:25.97 11:18.24 11:22.26 11:15.21 10:45.07
3 249 HARVEY, Christopher Kanata Novice CP02419 55:07.18 5'09.86" 13.35 8:46.81 11:37.29 11:40.49 11:33.49 11:29.10
4 233 MOHAMMADI, Carl Ottawa Novice CP02871 56:43.84 6'46.51" 12.98 8:59.88 11:46.98 11:45.61 12:25.14 11:46.22
5 500 DEMPSEY, Chad Ottawa Bicycle Club Lanark Novice CP02517 51:47.69 -2 laps 8.32 14:09.33 17:11.31 20:27.05

DNF 237 MOHAMMADI, Aron Ottawa Novice CP02941 14.67 8:14.68 10:44.50
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